TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM487197

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frost & Sullivan		08/22/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Association of Manufacturers of the United States of America Inc.	
Street Address:	733 10th Street NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4326109	MANUFACTURING EXECUTIVE
Registration Number:	4322400	MANUFACTURING EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP JOURN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-621-7140 ex. 148 Phone:

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, nmd@mg-ip.com Roberta S Bren & Muncy, Geissler, et al. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310 Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberta S. Bren	
SIGNATURE:	/Roberta S. Bren/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=NAM Frost TM Assignment Updated SIGNED#page1.tif source=NAM Frost TM Assignment Updated SIGNED#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0431

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frost & Sullivan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

California, with a place of business at 7550 IH-10 West, Suite 400, San Antonio, Texas 78229-

5616, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", owned the trademarks and registrations set forth

in Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, National Association of Manufacturers of the United States of America Inc., a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of, with a place of business at 733 10th Street

NW, Suite 700, Washington, DC. 20001, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", was desirous

of acquiring said trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks and

the registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of confirming the earlier assignment of said

trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks and the registrations

therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged by said Assignor, the parties confirm that on August 7, 2018, Assignor did sell,

transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and

interest in and to the trademarks and registrations set forth in Schedule A attached hereto,

together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademarks are used

and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Trademark

Assignment this 2220 day of August

FROST & SULLIVAN

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MANUFACTURERS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

INC.

By:

Name: Krishna Srinivasan

Name:

Title:

Global President & Managing Partner

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0432

Schedule A

Mark	Registration No. & Date
MANUFACTURING EXECUTIVE	4,326,109
	April 23, 2013
MANUFACTURING EXECUTIVE	4,322,400
LEADERSHIP JOURNAL	April 16, 2013
MANUFACTURING LEADERSHIP	
SUMMIT	

RECORDED: 08/23/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0433